U
D
C
A
B
C
2 13
3 24

N
2
EXPLANATION OF PART NUMBER
HV  06 RF 15 - 54 A A
KEYING POLARIZATION (N, A, B, C, D, E)
OMIT FOR NORMAL ROTATION
CONTACT CODE, SEE CONTACT TYPE TABLE
INSERT ARRANGEMENT PER L-218XX-HVXX
SHELL SIZE, 11-37
SHELL FINISH, SEE SERVICE CLASS TABLE
SHELL STYLE, STRAIGHT PLUG
BASIC STANDARD, HV38999, ALUMINUM
EXPLANATION OF PART NUMBER
91 - 778 41 2 - 54 G L
CONTACT CODE, SEE CONTACT TYPE TABLE
CONTACT GENDER/SHELL ROTATION SUFFIX PER 9-2437-25
INSERT ARRANGEMENT PER L-218XX-HVXX
SHELL SIZE, 11-37
ALUMINUM, STRAIGHT PLUG
HV38999
SHELL FINISH, SEE SERVICE CLASS TABLE
12. ALL POWER CONTACTS SUPPLIED TO "STANDARD" ASSEMBLIES ARE SILVER PLATED. ALL INTERLOCK
    CONTACTS SHALL BE GOLD PLATED. FOR CONTACTS SIZE 22D THROUGH 12 REFERENCE AS39029/56
    AND AS39029/58. FOR CONTACTS SIZE 8 THROUGH 0 REFERENCE AS39029/29 AND AS39029/30.
11. CONNECTORS CONTAINING CONTACTS SIZE 8 OR LARGER SHALL BE TYPE II.
10. SEE WORK ORDER FOR PERMISSIBLE ADDITIONAL OR ALTERNATE STAMPING.
9.  UNITS ILLUSTRATED MEET OR EXCEED THE APPLICABLE REQUIREMENTS OF MIL-DTL-38999.
8.  BLUE BAND DENOTES REAR RELEASE CONTACT RETENTION SYSTEM.
7.  FOR MATING CONNECTOR, SEE FX-778430/439.
6.  PROCESS SPEC:
    9-2437-25, 9-5788, 9-3895
5.  PACKAGE PER PRODUCTION PROCESS SHEET.
4.  DRAWING ILLUSTRATES FINAL ASSEMBLY. FOR FINAL INSTALLATION, CONTACTS MUST BE ASSEMBLED
    INTO ALL INSERT HOLES. ALL UNUSED GROMMET HOLES MUST BE FILLED WITH APPROPRIATE SIZE
    SEALING PLUGS. CONTACTS AND SEALING PLUGS ARE SHIPPED UNASSEMBLED.
3.  INSERT ASSEMBLY IS NOT REMOVABLE.
2.  ALTERNATE ROTATIONS ARE OBTAINED BY ROTATING INDICATED KEYS,
    SIX POSITIONS ARE AVAILABLE.
1.  FOR CONTACT ARRANGEMENT PATTERN, SEE APPLICABLE DRAWINGS PER L-218XX-HVXX.
PR
EL
IM
IN
AR
Y
DR
AW
IN
G
RE
VI
SI
ON
:
P-2
MATED CONNECTOR TEST VOLTAGES
ALTITUDE
PARTIAL DISCHARGE
IR DWV
A/C D/C
SEA LEVEL 2300 V 3000 V TBD TBD
20,000 FT 1800 V 2600 V TBD TBD
30,000 FT 1500 V 2200 V TBD TBD